
February 8, 2026 KOKURA 10R YUFUIN TOKUBETSU

KOKURA
10

Post Time

 14:40
10R YUFUIN TOKUBETSU
MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

1700m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      357     102      51                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,157   6,402   4,051   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Majestic Warrior C4 36 15,540,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Aug 24/25 58 4CHUKYO2 Aug 10/25 55 3CHUKYO6 Jul 26/25 56 3CHUKYO1 Apr 12/25 49 2HANSHIN5 Mar 29/25 48 2CHUKYO5

Meisho Soseki(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 OBU TOKUBETSU 2-Win IBIGAWA TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 12th /12 No.12 Fav. 7 1st /11 No.10 Fav. 9 11th /11 No. 5 Fav. 7 1st /13 No. 2 Fav. 1

1 1 Meisho Kobushi Bay Mikio Matsunaga CHUD 2.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 488 -4 M Nagashima 55.0 492 -2 M Nagashima 55.0 494 0 M Nagashima 53.0 494 -2 N Yokoyama 57.0 496 +4 Y Tsunoda 57.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 2.0.0.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.7

Mishima Bokujo Total 2.0.0.6 ALLD 2.0.0.6 ---------------- 1-2-2 41.7F 37.3-38.9 2-2-2 41.2F 37.3-37.5 1-1-1 38.4F 37.9-38.4 9-10-10 39.0F 36.8-38.8 2-2-2 38.5F 36.9-38.7
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Pakarang(JPN)(2.9) Tagano Babylon(JPN(3.7) Point Nemo(JPN)(-0.1) Hiruno Hamburg(JPN(1.9) Kitano Change(JPN)(-0.1)
Mind Your Biscuits G4 74 31,897,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.1.2 1700 2.1.2.3 Jan 25/26 68 1KOKURA2 Dec 6/25 74 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 15/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 10/25 76 1SAPPORO6 Jul 19/25 63 1HAKODATE11

Life Gate(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBIKINADA TOKU 2-Win KASHIMA TOKUBET 2-Win NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win F VILLAGE TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 7th /12 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /15 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No.11 Fav. 3 1st /10 No. 8 Fav. 1

1 2 4 Feeling Good Chestnut Keizo Ito CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 516 +2 K Kikuzawa 57.0 514 +8 Y Tannai 57.0 506 -8 Y Tannai 55.0 514 0 Y Tannai 54.0 514 0 Y Tannai 55.0
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.1.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.2.0.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7

Grand Stud Total 2.3.2.7 ALLD 2.3.2.7 -- 4------------ 7-6-5 36.6F 30.9-36.9 1-1-1 39.0F 37.4-38.5 3-2-3 37.9F 30.8-37.1 5-5-3 38.4F 29.3-37.5 2-2-2 37.4F 30.4-37.4
Mitsuhiro Saito <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 2 0 1 I Will(JPN)(0.2) Brutus(JPN)(0.5) T O Ruby(JPN)(0.9) Imhotep(JPN)(1.3) Kapellbrucke(JPN)(-0.1)
Drefong F4 60 17,500,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.2.2 Jan 18/26 58 1NAKAYAMA7 Nov 15/25 70 5TOKYO3 Oct 26/25 69 4TOKYO9 Aug 31/25 56 2SAPPORO4 Aug 10/25 57 1SAPPORO6

Taiyo Flare(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win MIURA TOKUBETSU 2-Win MITAKA TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 3 Fav.12 10th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 8th /13 No. 1 Fav. 4 1st /13 No.11 Fav. 5 3rd /9 No. 7 Fav. 7

2 3 Prima Legend Chestnut Hiroaki Sugiura CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.3 514 +12 T Ono 55.0 502 0 K Matsuyama 55.0 502 +4 T Ono 54.0 498 +2 T Yokoyama 53.0 496 0 H Yoshida 53.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.4 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.4 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.1 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.8

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.0.2.10 ALLD 2.0.2.10 ---- 9---------- 14-15-8 39.6F 36.8-38.9 8-8 36.9F 35.7-36.7 11-9 35.2F 35.7-35.6 12-11-8 36.1F 29.3-38.7 7-5-3 37.4F 31.1-37.2
Yoshikazu Kobayashi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 3 Lady Frances(JPN)(1.9) Lofty Story(JPN)(1.1) Bel Dinah Pharoah((0.9) Sound Luce(JPN)(-0.1) Meisho Tiepin(JPN)(0.6)
Eishin Flash H6 59 29,104,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 58 4KYOTO4 Sep 6/25 74 4HANSHIN1 Aug 16/25 77 2NIIGATA7 Jul 12/25 76 2FUKUSHIMA5 May 18/25 68 2KYOTO8

Maruka Blitz(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 1.0.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win IZUSHI TOKUBETS 2-Win SENAMIONSEN TOK 2-Win SHINOBUYAMA TOK 2-Win SHIRAKAWA TOKUB 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.15 Fav. 6 5th /9 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /13 No.13 Fav. 6 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 4 6th /9 No. 1 Fav. 4

2 4 Royal Necklace Bay Yuichi Fukunaga CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 +12 A Tsumura 58.0 478 -6 K Matsuyama 58.0 484 +2 A Tsumura 58.0 482 0 A Tsumura 58.0 482 -4 H Miyuki 58.0
(King's Best) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.2.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.2 2600m Turf Firm 2:44.0 2400m Turf Good 2:26.2

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.3.15 ALLD 1.0.2.8 ---------------- 10-8-7 39.0F 35.3-38.0 4-5-4 37.4F 37.6-36.6 3-2-2 37.6F 37.2-37.1 3-4-2 36.8F 38.4-36.4 1-1-1 36.5F 35.2-35.1
Takeshi Kusakabe <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.1.7 8WOver 0 0 1 7 Golden Cloud(USA)(1.8) Tripolitania(JPN)(1.3) Pikapika Thunder(J(0.6) Lord All Right(JPN(0.8) Aqua Vernal(JPN)(1.4)
King Kamehameha H7 67 36,457,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.2 Jan 25/26 63 1KOKURA2 Jul 20/24 66 1SAPPORO1 Apr 28/24 82 1NIIGATA2 Dec 24/23 84 5HANSHIN8 Oct 8/23 83 2KYOTO2

King Lokomaikai(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBIKINADA TOKU 2-Win KUSHIROSHITSUGE 2-Win GOSEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win CHRISTMAS ELF S 2-Win KIYOTAKI TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.2 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.15 Fav.16 10th /13 No.11 Fav.11 12th /14 No. 5 Fav. 7 10th /15 No.16 Fav.12 8th /12 No. 3 Fav. 8

3 5 Otsu Dark Bay Shogo Hatabata CHUD 0.1.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 502 -6 Y Nakai 58.0 508 +14 T Tsunoda 58.0 494 0 A Tomita 58.0 494 0 M Sakai 58.0 494 +4 T Danno 58.0
(Kingmambo) Four Seasons 0.1.1.4 WETD 0.0.0.3 1800 0.1.1.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.0

Tsuji Bokujo Total 2.2.2.17 ALLD 0.1.1.9 --11------------ 9-9-12 37.3F 30.9-36.9 8-7-8 36.1F 35.3-36.8 9-12-11 37.3F 37.6-37.0 13-14-13 38.7F 37.0-38.6 7-8-7 34.8F 35.7-35.1
Akatsuki Yamatoya <--[Closer] ALLT 2.1.1.8 1 W 0 0 0 3 I Will(JPN)(1.1) Nac Illusive(JPN)(1.0) Bentayga(JPN)(1.3) Daishin Pisces(JPN(1.3) Shake Your Heart(J(1.0)
Curren Black Hill H5 74 31,341,000 Yen KOKD 0.1.1.0 1700 0.1.1.1 Jan 25/26 71 1KOKURA2 Dec 7/25 75 5HANSHIN2 Nov 15/25 65 3FUKUSHIMA3 Jul 5/25 78 2KOKURA3 Jun 1/25 69 2KYOTO12

Guimard(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 1.1.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBIKINADA TOKU 2-Win TOYONAKA TOKUBE 2-Win NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win YODO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 4 Fav. 8 6th /13 No.13 Fav. 5 4th /15 No. 3 Fav. 7 3rd /11 No. 6 Fav. 3 6th /14 No. 4 Fav. 5

3 6 2 Art Nouveau Dark Chestnut Inao Okada CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 +2 K Kokubun 58.0 456 +2 Y Kitamura 58.0 454 +4 A Saito 56.0 450 -6 Y Iwata 58.0 456 0 Y Iwata 58.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 2.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 2.1.1.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.3

Maruzen Hashimoto Bokujo Total 2.2.2.5 ALLD 2.2.2.5 -- 2------------ 7-8-5 36.3F 30.9-36.9 8-7-6 38.1F 35.8-39.0 4-4-4 37.5F 30.8-37.1 7-4-4 37.5F 30.6-37.2 10-7-8 38.1F 35.5-38.3
Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 I Will(JPN)(0.0) Tamamo Calicot(JPN(0.4) T O Ruby(JPN)(0.8) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.6) Meisho Sota(JPN)(0.5)
Lani M6 66 6,200,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.6 Nov 9/25 73 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 24/25 69 2SAPPORO2 Aug 2/25 71 1SAPPORO3 Jun 29/25 72 1HAKODATE6 Jun 22/25 72 1HAKODATE4

Grace of God(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.7 1200 0.0.0.0 KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win OKURAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win OSHIMA TOKUBETS 2-Win HIYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.2 1400 2.0.0.2 6th /15 No. 4 Fav.13 8th /14 No.11 Fav.12 8th /14 No. 2 Fav.13 4th /11 No. 2 Fav. 5 9th /14 No. 3 Fav.12

4 7 Never Grace Grey Tsutomu Ogata CHUD 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 484 -2 Y Kokubun 56.0 486 0 M Honda 56.0 486 +8 Y Furukawa 56.0 478 -2 Y Furukawa 56.0 480 -8 K Kokubun 56.0
(Tapit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.5 1800 0.1.0.12 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.2

Takeshi Okada Total 2.1.0.20 ALLD 2.1.0.20 ---------------- 14-14-10 37.1F 30.1-37.8 12-11-10 37.4F 31.3-37.4 9-10-9 37.5F 31.0-36.7 8-10-9 38.2F 29.1-37.9 10-10-9 37.0F 30.0-37.0
Capital Club <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 5 Arena Palacio(JPN)(0.6) Bergun(JPN)(1.5) Smart Cape(JPN)(1.8) Way to Go(JPN)(1.1) Buggy Whip(JPN)(0.9)
Rey de Oro H5 78 60,222,000 Yen KOKD 0.2.2.1 1700 1.4.4.4 Jan 25/26 70 1KOKURA2 Nov 9/25 77 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 10/25 72 1SAPPORO6 Jul 5/25 64 1HAKODATE7 Jun 22/25 77 1HAKODATE4

Puff(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBIKINADA TOKU 2-Win KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win F VILLAGE TOKUB 2-Win TAPPIZAKI TOKUB 2-Win HIYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No.13 Fav. 6 9th /14 No.12 Fav. 2 7th /14 No.13 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav. 2

4 8 1 Enjoue Bay Shinsuke Hashiguchi CHUD 1.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 484 +8 K Nishizuka 58.0 476 -4 K Nishizuka 58.0 480 0 Y Fujioka 57.0 480 0 K Sameshima 58.0 480 +8 K Sameshima 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.2.2.3 WETD 0.0.1.1 1800 1.0.1.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:43.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.6

Doi Bokujo Total 2.4.5.9 ALLD 2.4.5.8 -- 3------------ 2-2-2 36.9F 30.9-36.9 2-3-2 37.9F 30.1-37.8 7-7-6 38.8F 29.3-37.5 8-4-4 38.1F 29.3-37.3 4-4-5 37.1F 30.0-37.0
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 1 1 0 1 I Will(JPN)(0.1) Arena Palacio(JPN)(0.2) Imhotep(JPN)(2.0) Dubai Blues(JPN)(1.1) Buggy Whip(JPN)(0.3)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 68 27,100,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 68 5CHUKYO3 Nov 16/25 69 4KYOTO4 Oct 19/25 70 3KYOTO7 Oct 5/25 59 3KYOTO2 Apr 26/25 54 2KYOTO1

Pod Volk(JPN) Yuji Nakai KYOD 1.4.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 NARUMI TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win JURAKUDAI TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 6th /14 No. 3 Fav. 7 1st /14 No. 6 Fav. 9 8th /12 No. 8 Fav.12

5 9 6 Seal Victory Chestnut Masato Nishizono CHUD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 496 +4 K Matsuyama 57.0 492 0 K Matsuyama 56.0 492 0 K Matsuyama 56.0 492 0 Y Nakai 56.0 492 -2 Y Nakai 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 1.0.0.0 1800 2.4.0.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0

Tatsuya Farm Total 2.4.0.5 ALLD 2.4.0.5 ---------------- 1-1-2 37.3F 37.7-37.0 1-1-1 38.1F 35.3-38.0 2-2-2 38.4F 34.9-37.4 2-1-1 36.7F 36.7-36.7 10-10-9 38.6F 35.9-38.3
Masao Ogawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Arare Tabashiru(JP(0.3) Golden Cloud(USA)(0.1) Testimone(JPN)(1.2) Ecoro Spada(JPN)(-0.1) Lord Labyrinth(JPN(1.3)
Sinister Minister C4 58 18,600,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 2.0.0.0 Aug 17/25 62 1SAPPORO8 Jul 26/25 53 1SAPPORO1 May 25/25 49 2KYOTO10 May 3/25 45 2KYOTO3 Apr 12/25 48 2HANSHIN5

Dyaus(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.2.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 0.1.2.1 1st /13 No. 4 Fav. 1 1st /14 No.12 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 6

5 10 3 Paddock Seattle Dark Bay Tatsuya Yoshioka CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 +8 Y Kitamura 55.0 452 +4 Y Kitamura 57.0 448 -2 Y Take 57.0 450 +2 Y Kitamura 57.0 448 -10 Y Kitamura 57.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.2.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.6 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.6 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Tanikawa Stud Total 2.1.2.1 ALLD 2.1.2.1 ---------------- 3-3-2 37.4F 30.2-37.7 1-1-1 38.5F 29.6-38.5 2-2 36.6F 34.9-36.5 6-7 36.4F 34.9-36.7 9-9 37.4F 34.4-38.2
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Ho O Barolo(JPN)(-0.1) Jo Dolium(JPN)(-0.3) T O Lyman(JPN)(0.2) Solis Clavis(JPN)(0.5) T O Millikan(JPN)(0.2)
Animal Kingdom M5 58 25,000,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 2.0.0.3 Nov 15/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 10/25 72 1SAPPORO6 Jul 27/25 62 1SAPPORO2 Jun 7/25 51 3TOKYO1 May 17/25 47 2TOKYO7

Sun Cameron(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win F VILLAGE TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.1.0 7th /15 No.12 Fav.14 8th /14 No. 8 Fav.11 1st /13 No. 8 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.12 Fav.12 5th /14 No. 6 Fav. 8

6 11 Kaguraya Rouge Chestnut Hiroyuki Uehara CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.2.5 460 -6 H Matsumoto 52.0 466 +6 H Matsumoto 52.0 460 0 H Matsumoto 55.0 460 0 Y Yoshida 56.0 460 +2 Y Yoshida 56.0
(Leroidesanimaux) BL Four Seasons 0.0.2.1 WETD 2.1.1.3 1800 0.0.2.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1700m Dirt Slopp 1:44.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.6 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.1

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 2.1.5.9 ALLD 2.1.5.9 ---------------- 4-4-5 38.3F 30.8-37.1 10-10-10 38.3F 29.3-37.5 9-11-9 37.5F 29.5-38.1 8-7 36.8F 34.9-36.9 5-4 37.6F 34.4-37.1
Kato Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 4 T O Ruby(JPN)(1.5) Imhotep(JPN)(1.8) Rouge Mirage(JPN)(-0.2) Balance Dancer(JPN(0.7) Petit Bonheur(JPN)(0.8)
Kitasan Black G5 71 43,692,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.3.1.3 Dec 13/25 67 5CHUKYO3 Nov 15/25 72 3FUKUSHIMA3 Sep 28/25 67 4NAKAYAMA9 Aug 30/25 78 2SAPPORO3 Aug 10/25 80 1SAPPORO6

Taisei Mission(JPN)
Hiroto Mayuzumi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 NARUMI TOKUBETS 2-Win NISHIGO TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win CHITOSE TOKUBET 2-Win F VILLAGE TOKUB 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 2nd /15 No. 9 Fav. 2 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No.10 Fav. 3 2nd /14 No.10 Fav. 5

6 12 5 Pax Asiana Dark Bay Keizo Ito CHUD 1.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 534 +6 H Mayuzumi 58.0 528 0 H Mayuzumi 57.0 528 0 R Sakai 58.0 528 0 H Mayuzumi 58.0 528 0 H Mayuzumi 56.0
(Black Tide) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.4 WETD 0.1.1.1 1800 1.0.0.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:43.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.9

Amaba Bokujo Total 2.3.2.13 ALLD 2.3.1.9 ---------------- 5-2-2 37.5F 37.7-37.0 2-2-2 37.2F 30.8-37.1 8-7-6 38.4F 35.9-38.5 2-1-1 38.0F 29.3-37.6 3-2-2 38.3F 29.3-37.5
Seiho Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.4 7 W 0 0 0 0 Arare Tabashiru(JP(0.6) T O Ruby(JPN)(0.1) Chuwa Kris S(JPN)(1.2) Bennu(JPN)(0.4) Imhotep(JPN)(1.0)
Sinister Minister C4 63 24,930,000 Yen KOKD 2.0.0.1 1700 2.0.0.2 Jan 25/26 59 1KOKURA2 Nov 23/25 69 4KYOTO6 Nov 9/25 56 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 20/25 59 4HANSHIN6 Sep 6/25 76 4HANSHIN1

Grand King O(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.1.3.2 1200 0.0.0.0 HIBIKINADA TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win IZUSHI TOKUBETS 2-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.2 1400 0.1.3.2 13th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 8th /14 No. 3 Fav. 7 15th /15 No. 5 Fav. 4 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 2 Fav. 4

7 13 Kelly's Allure Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -2 M Nagashima 57.0 458 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0 456 0 M Nagashima 56.0 456 +2 M Nagashima 53.0 454 -4 M Nagashima 55.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.7

Saito Stud Total 2.1.4.7 ALLD 2.1.4.7 --13------------ 3-3-3 38.2F 30.9-36.9 1-1-1 37.3F 37.6-36.1 12-11-14 39.6F 30.1-37.8 1-1-1 39.8F 37.3-37.9 1-1-1 37.4F 37.6-36.6
Cypress Holdings LLC. <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 1 3 I Will(JPN)(1.5) Mokku Mokku(JPN)(1.2) Arena Palacio(JPN)(2.9) Camino Real(JPN)(1.9) Tripolitania(JPN)(0.8)
Kitasan Black C4 55 14,160,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 60 5HANSHIN1 Sep 14/25 33 4HANSHIN4 Aug 10/25 43 3CHUKYO6 May 3/25 55 2KYOTO3 Apr 19/25 44 2HANSHIN7

Sunrise Sugar(JPN) Shota Kato KYOD 1.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No.10 Fav.11 13th /13 No. 1 Fav. 5 10th /13 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 4

7 14 Saimon Garland Dark Bay Shinya Kobayashi CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 518 +4 S Kato 57.0 514 -2 K Matsuyama 55.0 516 +18 O Tayama 52.0 498 -4 R Sakai 57.0 502 -8 K Matsuyama 57.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 2000m Dirt Stand 2:11.7 1900m Dirt Stand 2:03.3 1900m Dirt Muddy 1:59.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.8

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 2.0.0.4 ALLD 2.0.0.2 ---------------- 2-2-2 37.7F 37.9-37.9 5-11-13 43.7F 35.4-38.2 8-9-9 39.2F 30.9-38.3 6-3-2 37.3F 29.3-37.6 8-4-2 36.5F 34.8-35.6
Life House Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Meisho Ogma(JPN)(-0.1) Champagne Pop(JPN)(6.8) Meikei Rosetta(JPN(2.4) High Upgrade(JPN)(-0.8) Fern Grotto(JPN)(1.1)
Drefong G5 60 20,660,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 70 3KYOTO9 Mar 23/25 61 1HANSHIN8 Dec 22/24 70 7KYOTO8 Dec 1/24 76 7KYOTO2 Nov 16/24 57 6KYOTO5

Astraka(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 2.0.0.6 1200 0.1.0.0 SAGANO TOKUBETS 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.2.0.1 1400 2.1.0.9 9th /16 No.14 Fav.14 7th /16 No.16 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 6th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 8

8 15 Akaka Fall Bay Koichi Ishizaka CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 500 +18 S Yoshimura 55.0 482 -14 S Yoshimura 56.0 496 +2 H Yoshida 57.0 494 +4 H Yoshida 57.0 490 +2 R Sakai 57.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 2.2.0.10 ALLD 2.2.0.10 ---------------- 14-11 36.5F 34.1-36.7 12-12 37.4F 34.2-37.5 5-3 37.9F 36.0-37.6 10-10 36.0F 35.7-36.4 4-3 37.6F 34.4-38.0
Yukio Mizukami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Piemanson(JPN)(1.1) Bidaaya(JPN)(1.3) Stapes Kaori(JPN)(0.7) Jervis(JPN)(0.9) Quattro Jack(JPN)(0.0)
Deep Impact H9 26 62,580,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 69 5NAKAYAMA4 Jul 6/25 66 2FUKUSHIMA4 Apr 26/25 79 2TOKYO1 Apr 13/25 72 3NAKAYAMA6 Mar 2/25 72 2NAKAYAMA2

Yamanin Galassia(JPN)
Ryuto Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 2.0.0.0 KASUMIGAURA TOK 2-Win SHIRAKAWA TOKUB 2-Win ISAWA TOKUBETSU 2-Win KANOZAN TOKUBET 2-Win TOMISATO TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.1 7th /12 No. 4 Fav. 9 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 5 4th /9 No. 1 Fav. 6 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 6 3rd /11 No. 3 Fav. 5

8 16 Yamanin Grenouille Dark Bay Tetsuhide Tsuji CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 0 A Sugawara 58.0 454 -6 T Ono 58.0 460 +2 T Ono 58.0 458 -2 T Ono 58.0 460 -4 T Ono 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.0.3.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:49.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8

Nishikioka Farm Total 4.2.9.22 ALLD 3.0.0.1 -------------- 7 5-7-6 36.0F 36.9-35.9 6-4-4 36.5F 35.2-37.0 3-3-3 34.2F 36.4-34.0 3-3-2 34.8F 37.4-34.8 3-3-3 34.1F 37.7-34.3
Hajime Doi <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.2.9.20 7 W 0 0 0 3 Igatchi(JPN)(0.6) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(1.0) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.5) Lucullan Feast(JPN(0.2) Vulcano(JPN)(0.0)

KOKURA Dirt 1700m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Sinister Minister  57  10   9   5  33 0.175 0.333
 2 Drefong  60   5   3   4  48 0.083 0.133
 3 New Years Day  30   5   0   2  23 0.167 0.167
 4 American Patriot  18   4   3   1  10 0.222 0.389
 5 Kizuna  38   4   1   3  30 0.105 0.132
 6 Duramente  32   4   1   2  25 0.125 0.156
 7 Nadal  12   4   1   0   7 0.333 0.417
 8 Henny Hughes  25   3   2   1  19 0.120 0.200
 9 Danon Legend  12   3   0   1   8 0.250 0.250
10 Hokko Tarumae  28   2   4   4  18 0.071 0.214
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February 8, 2026 KOKURA 10R YUFUIN TOKUBETSU MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 1700m, Dirt


